
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. Contracl Number

cFoPD-20-C-006C

Page of Pages

11
2. AmendmenUModifi cation Number

Modificafion 2

3. Effective Date

See 16 C below

4. Requisition/Purchase Request No.

Funding Certifications

5. Solicitation Caption

Disclosure Counsel Services
b. rssueo Dy: Code I

Office of the Chief Financial Officer
Office of Contracts
1100 4m Street, S.W. Suite E620
Washington, D.C. 20A24
202442-7012 (main)

7. Administered by (lf oth€r than line 6)

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, cit, county,atate and zip code)

Locke Lord, LLP
701 8m Street, NW - Suite 700
Washington, DC 20001
Jennifer Capasso Mendonca - Partner
202-220-6900 (p)
ienn ifer. mendgnca @lockelord.qom

Code

9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

98. Dated (See ltem 1 1)

x

l0A. Modification of ContracUOrder No.

cFoPD-20-C-006C

10B. Dated (See ltem 13)
October31.201g

1. TH|S |TEM ONLY AppLtEq To AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC|TATIONS

LlThe above numbered solicitation is amaMecl as set forth in item 14. The hour and date sp€cified for receipt of orers D is €xtended. tr t" *t 
"o*0"0.OJfeB must adoowledge receipt_of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitialion or as amended, by ono of the following methods:

{a) By compleling ltems I and 15, and- retuming.-copies of the amehdment (b) By acknowledging [".ipi oiini" 
"m€ndment 

on each copy of the ofier
1tTl{e.9lol lclBY separate letter or fiax which indudes a reference to the solicitration anb amendment nuira6r. rnjluRE oF youR ACKNowLEDGMENT To BERECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TI{E RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFTED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYoUR oFFER' lf by virtue of this am€ndmont you desire to change an offer already submitted, such m€y be made byietter or fax, provided each lefter or tetegram
makes referenge to the solicitation and this amendment, a$d i9 rgceivea prior to the openlnq hour and daie soecified. 

-

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (lf Required)

13. THIS rrEM AppLlES ONLY rO MODTFTCATTONS Or COfuimcrslonoens,
. tT MODIF|ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRTBED tN |TEM 14

This change order is issued pursuant to (sp€ciry Authoritt - -------'-_---
The changes set forth in ltem 14 are made in the contracdorder no, in item 10A.

A.

B'TheabovenumberedcontracuordeIismodifiedtoreflecttheadmine
Data, etc.) set forth in item 14, pueuant to the DC Finanqial Responsibifity and Ml-anasement Assistance Au{roriw.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority;i

x D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
Modification to exercise Option Period / F.2 - Optiorlte Extend the Term of th€ Contract and 27 DCMR soction 2oo8

E- IMPORTAiIT: Contraclor [-J is not X ir required to sign this document and retum 1 copy to the issuing office.

14.DescriptionofAmendmenVModification(organizedbvucFS

The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 2:

A. Pursuant to Section F.2 - Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, contained in the contract, the Diskict hereby
exercises Option Year 1 for the period of October 31, 2020 through October 3A,2021. The funding for this perioi
is $1,000.00; the minimum dollar value for this period.

B. Additional funding may be secured at the time of Task Order issuance; however, the maximum dollar value for the
period shall not exceed $950,000.00. The cumulative, maximum not to exceed value of the contract is increased
by $950,000.00 to an amount not to exceed $1,900,000.

C. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Except 9s provlded herein, all terms and conditions of the documenllg referenced in ltem gA or 10A remain unchifficr
15A. Name and Ti$e of Signer (Type or print) ^
5r.nnrft-r Mtrtd"oncr- , ht+ne-v^

164 Name of Contracting Officer

Dorothy B. Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CppB, CppO orAnthony Stover, CppO
15E1. Name of Gontrac{or%W*.*, 15C. Date Signed

1o\za\zozo
168. District of Columbia '16C. Date Signed

10/26/2020


